FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

I

12-21-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101229280 INTERCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONL	Υ		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			r copyties).	
Submission Type 9/17/98	Conveyance Type X Assignment	e Security Agreement	OT 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	1563	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	jes118	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) artmental File Secret	File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1) WILLIAM A SHELLY			9/17/1998	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) CHARLES P. RYAN			Month Day Year 9/17/1998	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached	
Name (line 1) BULL INFORMATION SYSTEMS	INC.	is	locument to be recorded an assignment and the civing party is not	
Name (line 2)		dor Sta	niciled in the United tes, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 13430 N. BLACK CANYON HWY.	B-55	rep (De	a domestic resentative is attached. esignation must be a	
Address (line 2)		·	narate document from signment.)	
Address (line 3) PHOENIX	ARIZONA State/Country	85029 Zip Gode		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		378		
Address (line 4)		215 215 216		
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	200 S		
		S. 00000002 DAR: 0246 40.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded indiging time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (2006). Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-012) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSESSMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trad	d with required cover sh demarks, Box Assignme	ieel(s) informatio 한동 ents , Washingtor 글로드 20231		

SFATENT

REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0175

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		-	PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 862-6542		
Name [BRUCE E. HAYDEN				
Address (line 1)	13430 N. BLACK CANYON	HWY. B-55			
Address (line 2)	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85	029			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent #		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached		
	_	Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)		
	04115437	<u>X</u>			
		<u> </u>			
		nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
signed by the first	t named executing inventor.		9,17/1990		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
_	<u>-</u>	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	0	Deposit Account Number:	02-4616		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicate	ed herein.				
B0110E :	LIANDEN	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	9/17/1998		
BRUCE E	- HAYDEN	1/10-(1/17-1			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature [//	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William A. Shelly, residing at 4900 East Osborn Road, Phoenix, AZ 85018 and Charles P. Ryan, residing at 47017 N. Meander Road, Phoenix, AZ 85027 are the inventors of an invention or improvement in:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXHAUSTIVELY TESTING INTERACTIONS AMONG MULTIPLE PROCESSORS

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on September 17, 1998 bearing Serial No. 09/156,378 as to our respective signatures; which was inadvertently not attached to the Assignment Cover Sheet, and

WHEREAS, Bull HN Information Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at 300 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4186, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Bull HN Information

> PATENT | REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0177

Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands on the dates set below our respective signatures.

ASSIGNOR:

William A. Shelly

Date of Execution: September 17, 1998

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

Charles P. Ryan

Date of Execution: September 17, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0178